Biomet UK Ltd
Waterton Industrial Estate
Bridgend, South Wales
CF31 3XA, United Kingdom
Tel. +44 (0)1656 655221
Fax: +44 (0)1656 645454
FL
H

the acetabular floor, peripheral rim and anterior and
posterior columns of the acetabulum (Figure 29).
fig 28
fig 29
15
Operative Technique
Exceed ABTTM Acetabular Components with E-Poly Bearings
Size
(mm)
3- Hole Shells Multi-Hole Shells E-Poly Bearings Equivalent
RingLocTM
SizePC HA/PC HA/BM PC HA/PC HA/BM
Articula-
tion
Standard Hi-Wall 10°
Ø40 131340 131340HA 131340BM - -
Ø22.22mm
EP-042240 EP-052240 EP-062240 20
Ø42 131342 131342HA 131342BM - - EP-042242 EP-052242 EP-062242 -
Ø44 131344 131344HA 131344BM - - EP-042244 EP-052244 EP-062244 21
Ø46 131346 131346HA 131346BM - -
Ø28mm
EP-042846 EP-052846 EP-062846 22
Ø48 131348 131348HA 131348BM - - EP-042848 EP-052848 EP-062848 -
Ø50 131350 131350HA 131350BM 130450 130450HA 130450BM
Ø32mm
EP-043250 EP-053250 EP-063250 23
Ø52 131352 131352HA 131352BM 130452 130452HA 130452BM EP-043252 EP-053252 EP-063252 -
Ø54 131354 131354HA 131354BM 130454 130454HA 130454BM
Ø36mm
EP-043654 EP-053654 EP-063654 24
Ø56 131356 131356HA 131356BM 130456 130456HA 130456BM EP-043656 EP-053656 EP-063656 -
Ø58 131358 131358HA 131358BM 130458 130458HA 130458BM EP-043658 EP-053658 EP-063658 25
Ø60 131360 131360HA 131360BM 130460 130460HA 130460BM EP-043660 EP-053660 EP-063660 26
Ø62 131362 131362HA 131362BM 130462 130462HA 130462BM EP-043662 EP-053662 EP-063662 -
Ø64 131364 131364HA 131364BM 130464 130464HA 130464BM EP-043664 EP-053664 EP-063664 27
Ø66 131366 131366HA 131366BM 130466 130466HA 130466BM EP-043666 EP-053666 EP-063666 -
Ø68 131368 131368HA 131368BM 130468 130468HA 130468BM
EP-043668 EP-053668 EP-063668 28
Ø70 131370 131370HA 131370BM 130470 130470HA 130470BM
Exceed ABTTM Acetabular Components with C2aTM and M2aTM Bearings
Size
(mm)
Standard Shells 15° Shells Bearings
PC HA/PC HA/BM PC HA/PC HA/BM
Articula-
tion
C2a-
DeltaTM M2aTM Series
Ø46 123746 123746HA 123746BM 233746 233746HA 233746BM
Ø28mm 650-0790 650-0895
Ø48 123748 123748HA 123748BM 233748 233748HA 233748BM
Ø50 123950 123950HA 123950BM 233950 233950HA 233950BM
Ø32mm 650-0791 650-0896
Ø52 123952 123952HA 123952BM 233952 233952HA 233952BM
Ø54 124454 124454HA 124454BM 234454 234454HA 234454BM
Ø36mm 650-0795 650-0897
Ø56 124456 124456HA 124456BM 234456 234456HA 234456BM
Ø58 124858 124858HA 124858BM 234858 234858HA 234858BM,
Ø36mm 650-0796 650-0898
Ø60 124860 124860HA 124860BM 234860 234860HA 234860BM
Ø62 125262 125262HA 125262BM 235262 235262HA 235262BM
Ø36mm 650-0797 650-0899
Ø64 125264 125264HA 125264BM 235264 235264HA 235264BM
Ø66 125266 125266HA 125266BM 235266 235266HA 235266BM
Ø68 125268 125268HA 125268BM 235268 235268HA 235268BM
Ø70 125270 125270HA 125270BM 235270 235270HA 235270BM
16
Exceed ABT TM Acetabular System
Modular Heads for E-Poly, C2a-DeltaTM & M2aTM Articulation - Biomet 12/14 Taper
Head